The parties agree 
that the value of said 
property is Four Hun-
dred Twenty 
Five Thousand 
($425,000.00) Dollars. 
The City shall have re-
version rights that shall 
remain in  full force 
and effect until the De-
velopers have paid 
the City the total sum 
of Four Hundred and  
Forty-Five Thousand 
($445,000.00) Dollars. 
This payment is to be 
calculated using all tax  
payments made to the 
City by the Developers 
(i.e., sales tax and oc-
cupational tax). As ad-
ditional  incentive, the 
City shall reimburse the 
Developers one-half of 
the sales tax paid for the